RESOLUTION NO. 1887

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA FALLS, MONTANA, SUPPORTING THE 2022 LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTIONS OF THE MONTANA LEAGUE OF CITIES AND TOWNS

WHEREAS, The Montana League of Cities and Towns ("League") is a nonpartisan, nonprofit association of all 127 incorporated cities and towns of Montana. Since 1931, the League has provided technical support, research, and advocacy at the state and federal levels. Along with its strategic partners, the League is the clearinghouse through which Montana's communities work cooperatively to build and maintain vibrant, healthy, and safe communities;

WHEREAS, on October 6, 2022, the League Board of Directors unanimously approved the 2022 Legislative Resolutions which guide the legislative goals and positions of the League; and

WHEREAS, on December 19, 2022, the City Council of the City of Columbia Falls reviewed the MLCT 2022 Legislative Resolutions and expressed its support for the League's 2022 Legislative Resolutions and the principles expressed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA FALLS, MONTANA AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Council hereby recognizes, concurs, and supports the principles expressed in the League's 2022 Legislative Resolutions, listed in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and which can be accessed at https://mtleague.org/2022-resolutions/.

Section 2. This resolution shall become effective immediately upon its passage and approval by the City Council.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF COLUMBIA FALLS, MONTANA THIS 3RD DAY OF JANAURY, 2023, THE COUNCIL VOTING AS FOLLOWS:

ABSENT: Piper	
	City Clerk
APPROVED BY THE MAYO JANUARY, 2023.	R OF COLUMBIA FALLS, MONTANA THIS 3 RD DAY
	A OF COLUMBIA FALLS, MONTANA THIS 3 RD DAY

City Clerk

EXHIBIT A

Resolution 2022-1 General

Resolution 2022-2 Property Taxes

Resolution 2022-3 Housing

Resolution 2022-4 Land Use Environment

Resolution 2022-5 Infrastructure

Resolution 2022-6 Retirement Benefits

Resolution 2022-7 Support Natural Resource Communities

Resolution 2022-8 Support Public Safety

Resolution 2022-9 Support Military Operations

Resolution 2022-10 Building Code Reserve

Resolution 2022-11 Coronavirus